5. MAHALIR THITTAM

5.23 Nomination of Tmt. Anita Praveen, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department as Director representing Finance Department in the Place of Thiru . Praveen Kumar, I.A.S.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS - III) Department

G.O.(Ms) No. 201

Dated:17.12.2007

Read:

- G.O.Ms.No. 98, Rural Development &Panchayat Raj (CGSI)Department dated 13.6.2007
- 2. Government Letter No. 25345/BPE/2007, Finance Department dated 28.11.2007

ORDER

In the letter 2nd read above, the Finance Dept has proposed to nominate Thiru. Anita Praveen, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department as the Director in the Place of Thiru. Praveen Kumar, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department in the Tamilnadu Corporation for Development of women Ltd.

2. The Government after due consideration, nominate Tmt. Anita Praveen, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department as Director representing Finance Department in the Place of Thiru. Praveen Kumar, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department. Consequently, the share held in the name of Thiru. Praveen Kumar, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department shall also be transferred in the name of Tmt. Anita Praveen, I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Chennai -9.

(By order of the Governor)

K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT